
Robert D. Bender
1/3/2026Date Supervisor of Elections Escambia County, FL

Qualified Voters by PrecinctTime 10:42 AM

Dem Rep NPA Other Total White Black Hispanic Other Male Female Other

 626  1,340  733  131  2,830  2,123  307  146  254  1,451  1,341  38  1 PLEASANT GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH

 1,144  1,380  712  136  3,372  2,322  677  126  247  1,435  1,870  67  3 MYRTLE GROVE UNITED METHODIST

 622  1,903  558  116  3,199  2,520  314  93  272  1,477  1,688  34  5 WILDE LAKE CHURCH

 335  921  315  45  1,616  1,288  213  34  81  739  859  18  6 ST MONICA'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH

 1,364  4,268  1,109  185  6,926  5,523  800  183  420  3,175  3,676  75  7 PINEWOODS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

 154  773  146  20  1,093  940  82  11  60  507  567  19 11 WALNUT HILL COMMUNITY CENTER

 1,115  202  217  27  1,561  428  1,039  32  62  549  974  38 14 FRICKER COMMUNITY CENTER

 240  405  191  36  872  807  9  18  38  415  448  9 15 PENSACOLA CITY HALL

 79  389  76  18  562  534  1  6  21  260  298  4 18 RAY'S CHAPEL BAPTIST CHURCH

 544  2,996  554  85  4,179  3,748  211  58  162  1,937  2,184  58 19 BARRINEAU PARK COMMUNITY CNTR

 820  1,655  480  111  3,066  2,224  622  73  147  1,373  1,648  45 21 INTERNATIONAL PAPER

 398  307  111  22  838  403  397  8  30  339  483  16 22 BILLY G. WARD CENTURY COURTHOUSE

 104  558  106  20  788  741  14  8  25  366  416  6 23 BYRNEVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER

 774  1,632  629  126  3,161  2,655  229  96  181  1,466  1,655  40 24 ST. JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH

 343  628  244  53  1,268  1,016  134  51  67  540  712  16 25 AZALEA TRACE

 1,250  2,251  860  172  4,533  3,201  791  152  389  2,053  2,407  73 26 BELLVIEW LIBRARY

 1,700  733  534  82  3,049  1,091  1,701  87  170  1,235  1,749  65 28 DAMASCUS ROAD MISSIONARY BAPTIST

 580  397  245  39  1,261  840  325  32  64  583  659  19 29 MT OLIVE MISSIONARY BAPTIST

 491  1,267  369  70  2,197  1,950  57  53  137  1,046  1,131  20 30 VICKREY RESOURCE CENTER

 1,094  1,603  1,031  99  3,827  3,043  317  104  363  2,109  1,670  48 31 MAIN LIBRARY

 140  193  99  17  449  352  56  19  22  229  217  3 32 PENSACOLA CITY HALL

 109  924  130  23  1,186  1,104  4  12  66  566  606  14 33 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF BRATT

 1,295  408  340  65  2,108  623  1,317  45  123  786  1,270  52 34 ST ANDREW ORTHODOX CHURCH

 529  979  410  98  2,016  1,799  74  42  101  884  1,111  21 35 EAST PENSACOLA HEIGHTS COMM CTR

 746  2,146  506  104  3,502  2,776  534  66  126  1,626  1,853  23 36 QUINTETTE COMMUNITY CENTER

 764  2,142  559  86  3,551  2,893  376  89  193  1,640  1,868  43 38 GONZALEZ BAPTIST CHURCH

 622  881  389  68  1,960  1,800  58  33  69  908  1,030  22 40 BAYVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER

 508  571  274  56  1,409  1,188  131  30  60  650  740  19 41 BAYVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER

 382  1,046  329  56  1,813  1,632  38  49  94  826  965  22 42 HILLCREST CHURCH

 472  1,495  387  83  2,437  1,924  241  86  186  1,146  1,277  14 43 BEULAH CHURCH

 537  1,392  405  66  2,400  2,232  38  43  87  1,083  1,291  26 46 TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

 636  301  250  49  1,236  503  578  36  119  548  660  28 47 BROWNSVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER
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 822  135  148  29  1,134  200  886  11  37  480  626  28 48 COUNTY CENTRAL OFFICE COMPLEX

 362  378  228  37  1,005  699  188  41  77  432  559  14 49 CAREERSOURCE ESCAROSA

 1,192  1,647  800  159  3,798  2,748  633  176  241  1,686  2,059  53 51 PENSACOLA LODGE #42 F&AM

 532  1,063  410  79  2,084  1,468  275  79  262  947  1,113  24 54 ELKS LODGE BPOE #2108

 556  1,172  446  72  2,246  1,603  291  85  267  1,048  1,170  28 55 LIBERTY CHURCH

 1,157  752  507  107  2,523  1,505  816  65  137  1,174  1,318  31 56 LEGION FIELD RESOURCE CENTER

 408  871  347  65  1,691  1,455  84  43  109  811  864  16 58 BRIT AHM MESSIANIC SYNAGOGUE

 541  116  143  29  829  212  548  11  58  332  478  19 60 EBONWOOD COMMUNITY CENTER

 755  1,093  606  117  2,571  1,646  502  140  283  1,132  1,401  38 61 ELKS LODGE BPOE #2108

 491  573  245  72  1,381  840  384  52  105  602  761  18 62 CHARITY CHAPEL CHURCH

 641  63  78  13  795  54  677  16  48  319  458  18 63 MARIE K. YOUNG WEDGEWOOD COMM CNTR

 942  1,196  585  125  2,848  2,003  508  102  235  1,283  1,521  44 64 Asbury Place

 768  2,927  941  156  4,792  4,010  258  174  350  2,332  2,400  60 67 HOLY SPIRIT CATHOLIC CHURCH

 1,001  1,896  725  127  3,749  2,575  702  152  320  1,657  2,059  33 68 PENS INTERSTATE FAIRGROUNDS

 1,758  1,632  912  167  4,469  2,679  1,261  156  373  1,907  2,489  73 69 ST JAMES MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH

 1,030  979  499  97  2,605  1,462  843  79  221  1,117  1,453  35 70 BURGESS ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH

 558  670  354  66  1,648  1,125  367  52  104  710  921  17 71 WARRINGTON PRESBYTERIAN

 386  652  224  45  1,307  1,137  78  28  64  606  683  18 72 BAYVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER

 741  2,108  839  149  3,837  2,955  371  146  365  1,777  2,013  47 73 LIBERTY CHURCH

 1,045  3,333  849  155  5,382  4,491  443  163  285  2,416  2,900  66 74 ESCAMBIA CO EXTENSION OFFICE

 833  1,054  539  105  2,531  1,617  583  89  242  1,089  1,400  42 75 PENSACOLA BAPTIST TEMPLE

 690  607  403  102  1,802  1,006  543  106  147  775  980  47 77 PENSACOLA STATE COLLEGE - WARRINGTON

 347  468  204  49  1,068  736  225  20  87  454  601  13 80 MYRTLE GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH

 426  305  188  33  952  510  321  28  93  406  518  28 82 BROWNSVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER

 516  1,016  460  106  2,098  1,543  338  70  147  972  1,103  23 83 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF WARRINGTON

 814  1,162  487  82  2,545  1,666  540  83  256  1,120  1,389  36 86 CHRIST THE KING BAPTIST CHURCH

 776  1,118  551  108  2,553  1,803  419  123  208  1,090  1,426  37 88 OLIVE BAPTIST CHURCH

 753  301  201  37  1,292  570  648  26  48  528  744  20 90 ST JOHN DIVINE BAPTIST CHURCH

 891  1,710  687  118  3,406  2,680  343  121  262  1,541  1,822  43 91 OLIVE BAPTIST CHURCH

 385  1,582  433  74  2,474  2,297  15  41  121  1,218  1,220  36 94 PENSACOLA BEACH COMM CHURCH

 855  2,097  821  125  3,898  2,989  420  163  326  1,866  1,984  48 95 PERDIDO BAY BAPTIST CHURCH

 606  1,401  453  65  2,525  2,203  84  78  160  1,106  1,390  29 97 VICKREY RESOURCE CENTER
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 1,654  490  407  78  2,629  927  1,507  65  130  1,074  1,498  57 98 MACEDONIA BAPTIST CHURCH

 729  1,012  472  91  2,304  1,515  499  90  200  1,020  1,247  37 99 MYRTLE GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH

 948  1,476  649  136  3,209  2,226  576  160  247  1,407  1,769  33101 PLAINVIEW BAPTIST CHURCH

 1,128  1,690  742  98  3,658  2,435  789  108  326  1,603  1,983  72102 MARCUS POINTE BAPTIST CHURCH

 1,066  431  347  59  1,903  641  1,024  65  173  783  1,081  39103 LAKEVIEW BAPTIST CHURCH

 1,009  472  340  85  1,906  781  901  90  134  748  1,125  33104 MAYFAIR COMMUNITY CENTER

 685  3,037  880  143  4,745  4,350  77  89  229  2,355  2,343  47105 PERDIDO BAY METHODIST

 585  705  335  74  1,699  1,280  245  60  114  771  908  20106 CAREERSOURCE ESCAROSA

 793  1,349  564  103  2,809  2,361  223  59  166  1,253  1,526  30107 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH

 975  1,464  650  112  3,201  2,473  389  116  223  1,417  1,730  54108 HOLY CROSS EPISCOPAL CHURCH

 171  794  178  33  1,176  914  83  29  150  508  595  73110 PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

 695  1,413  575  112  2,795  2,236  261  97  201  1,279  1,473  43111 ST LUKE UNITED METHODIST

 1,389  3,242  1,079  190  5,900  4,730  669  168  333  2,635  3,212  53112 HILLCREST BAPTIST CHURCH

 517  632  264  64  1,477  912  405  53  107  644  807  26113 ESCAMBIA EDUCATION ASSOC

 881  2,557  958  179  4,575  3,450  594  209  322  2,097  2,428  50114 WINDY HILL BAPTIST CHURCH

 749  2,466  780  139  4,134  3,191  440  163  340  1,925  2,163  46115 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF BEULAH

 58,069  97,393  37,831  6,930  200,223  145,132  34,961  6,261  13,869  90,399  107,034  2,790Total
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